INSTALLING TAG AXLE
SYSTEM WITH ROLL
STABILITY SUPPORT (RSS)
TECHNICAL BULLETIN
TP2204
4020882b
4020883a4020883a
3

RSSplus™ Parts List
8	 RSSplus™ Parts List
Part Number Nomenclature Detail
100 001 012 4 RSS Label Adhesive
100 400 004 0 Axle Clamp 5.8” Diameter
431 700 001 0 Pressure Switch Over Ride 70 psi
432 500 005 0 In-Line Filter
441 044 106 0 Transducer 15 bar (1/4″ NPTF)
441 050 100 0 Distance Sensor
441 050 712 2 Distance Sensor Linkage
441 050 718 2 Extension Lever Old Style
441 901 715 4 Extension Lever Current Style
449 351 010 0 Power Cable 1 Meter
449 351 047 0 Power Cable 4.7 Meters
449 443 030 0 ATC Generic I/O Cable 3 Meters
449 446 020 0 Generic I/O Cable 2 Meters
449 535 020 0 Generic I/O Cable 2 Meters
449 535 040 0 Generic I/O Cable 4 Meters
449 535 060 0 Generic I/O Cable 6 Meters
449 639 030 0 Diagnostic Cable 3 Meters
449 639 050 0 Diagnostic Cable 5 Meters
449 723 018 0 Sensor Extension Cable 1.8 Meters
449 723 030 0 Sensor Extension Cable 3 Meters
449 723 051 0 Sensor Extension Cable 5.1 Meters
449 723 120 0 Sensor Extension Cable 12 Meters
449 723 170 0 Sensor Extension Cable 17 Meters
449 810 148 0 Solenoid Y Cable 3 Meters
449 811 020 0 Distance Sensor Cable 2 Meters
449 812 100 0 Transducer Cable 10 Meters
480 102 931 2 Cable Clip Repair Kit 1 Large, 1 Small
480 107 001 0 RSSplus™ ECU 4S/2M-2S/2M
884 490 443 0 Tire Inflation I/O Cable 1 Meter
894 590 062 2 LA “Y” Cable 0.4 Meter
32
RSSplus™ Parts List
Part Number Nomenclature Detail
894 607 434 0 Stoplight Activation Cable 1 Meter
898 020 462 2 ECU Cable Port Plug Large
898 020 463 2 ECU Cable Port Plug Small
899 201 833 4 Power Label Adhesive
934 099 010 0 Double Check QRV Combination Valve
934 099 025 0 Select High Double Check Valve
934 190 008 4 Breather Valve
TP95172 ABS Label Adhesive
33
Appendix I
9	 Appendix I
9.1	 Trailer Ground and Protection from Electrostatic Discharge
(ESD)
 CAUTION
Unintended voltages induced into the electronic control unit can damage the ECU. Disconnect all
connectors from the ECU before you perform any welding, electrostatic painting, or any other activity
that applies high voltage to the vehicle frame. Refer to the equipment manufacturer’s recommended
instructions for correct procedures.
Prevent potential resistance differences in grounding between components (such as axles) and the vehicle
frame (chassis).
Make sure that the resistance between metallic parts of the components connected to the trailer frame is
less than 10 Ohm (< 10 Ω).
Connect moving or insulated vehicle parts (such as axles) in a electrically conductive manner with the
frame.
Ensure a secure and adequate chassis ground at the J560 seven-way connector ground pin on the trailer.
Use electrically conductive bolted connections when fastening the ECUs to the trailer frame.
9.2	 Welding Work on the Trailer
Disconnect power to the trailer.
Disconnect all cable connections to devices and components and protect the plug-ins and connections from
contamination and humidity.
Always connect the grounding electrode directly with the metal next to the welding position when welding,
to help prevent magnetic fields and current flow via the cable or components.
Make sure that grounding connections are robust by removing paint or rust at the connection points.
Prevent heat influences from the welding activity on devices and cabling when welding.
9.3	 Note During Electrostatic Painting the Trailer Frame or Bogie
Disconnect all cable connections to devices and components and protect the plug-ins and connections from
contamination and humidity.
9.4	 Dielectric Grease
All Enhanced Easy-Stop ECUs and ECU/valve assemblies with a production date of 1515 or later have
NyoGel 760G grease applied. NyoGel 760G is the only grease approved for use on the power, modulator